NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Notice is hereby given the Adams County Board of Commissioners will receive sealed bids for a new 2017 or newer front wheel assist all-purpose tractor. The tractor is to be delivered to the Adams County Highway Department.

Detailed specifications are on file at the Adams County Highway Department located at 201 North Polk Street, Monroe, IN 46772. Bids shall be made in compliance with the specifications and shall be made in sealed envelopes bearing the name of the bidder. Bids shall be properly executed on the bid form furnished with the specifications.

Bids shall be submitted to the Adams County Auditor's office on or before Tuesday, December 20th, 2016 at 10:00 a.m. at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud. The Auditor's Office is located at 313 West Jefferson Street, Decatur, IN 46733.

The Adams County Board of Commissioners reserve the right to determine the responsiveness of each bid, may reject any and all bids and may waive any formalities or irregularities in the bidding process.

Dates December 1, 2016

Board of Commissioners County of Adams

Douglas Bauman Kim Fruechte Rex Moore

Attest: Mary B. Beery Adams County Auditor

> 140,143 hspaxlp